GEISINGER HEALTH PLAN 276/277 COMPANION GUIDE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  1
Geisinger Health Plan
HIPAA Transaction Companion Guide
276/277 – Health Care Claim Status Request
and Response
ASC  X12 version 005010X212

BHT03 data will not be
returned in 277
65  BHT06 Transaction Type Code  2/2 Not used by GHP
66 2000A HL Information Source Level
67 2000A HL01 Hierarchical ID number  1/2
67 2000A HL02 Hierarchical  Parent ID number  1/2 Not used by GHP
GEISINGER HEALTH PLAN 276/277 COMPANION GUIDE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  20
Page
#
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
41 2100A NM1 Payer Name
41 2100A NM101 Entity Identifier Code PR 2/3 PR = Payer
41 2100A NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 2 1/1 2 = Non Person
42 2100A NM104 Payer First Name   Not Used by GHP
42 2100A NM105 Payer Middle Name   Not Used by GHP
42 2100A NM106 Name Prefix   Not Used by GHP
42 2100A NM107 Payer Name Suffix   Not Used by GHP
42 2100A NM108 Identification Code Qualifier  PI 1/2 PI = Payor Identification
42 2100A NM109 Payer Identifier  2/80  ‘75273’ = The Geisinger
Health Plan Payer ID
45 2100B NM1 Information Receiver Name
45 2100B NM101 Entity Identifier Code 41 2/3 41 = Submitter
45 2100B NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 2 1/1 2 = Non person entity
46 2100B NM103 Information Receiver  Last or
Organization Name
 1/60 Required when the
identifier in NM109 is not
sufficient to identify the
Information Receiver.
46 2100B NM104 Information Receiver First Name   Not Used by GHP
46 2100B NM105 Information Receiver Middle Name   Not Used by GHP
46 2100B NM107 Information Receiver Name Suffix   Not Used by GHP
46 2100B NM108 Identification Code Qualifier 46 1/2 46 = Electronic Transmitter
Identification Number
46 2100B NM109 Information Receiver Identification
Number
 2/80 Provider Electronic
Transmitter Identification
Number (assigned by GHP)
52 2000D HL Subscriber Level
53 2000D HL04 Hierarchical Child Code 0 1/1 0 = No Subordinate HL
Segment in this hierarchical
structure. This element is
always ‘0’ because the
dependent level is not
supported by GHP
GEISINGER HEALTH PLAN 276/277 COMPANION GUIDE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  21
Page
#
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
56 2100D NM1 Subscriber Name
57 2100D NM108 Identification Code Qualifier MI 1/2 MI = Member Identification
Number
57 2100D NM109 Information Receiver Primary
Identifier
 2/80 11-byte Geisinger Health Plan
Member Number
58 2200D TRN Claim Status Tracking Number   Required by GHP
58 2200D TRN01 Trace Type Code 1 1/2 1 = Current Transaction Trace
Numbers
58 2200D TRN02 Reference Identification  1/50 Trace Number, this will be
returned in the 277 response.
67 2200D DTP Claim Service Date    Use of this segment is optional.
This segment should only be
used when the service date
(Loop 2210) is not used.
67 2200D DTP01 Date/Time Qualifier 472 3/3 472 = Service